3105402699

	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.	
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Teb settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
WILLIAM E. BOUNDS (DECEASED)	Name: WILLIAM BOUNDS, LTD.	
HELEN BOUNDS (EXECUTRIX)	Internal	
Individual(s)	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3737 W. 240TH STREET	
Corporation-State	City: TORRANCE State: CA Zip. 90505	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Cla Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏩 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance;	Limited Partnership	
🔀 Assignment 🔲 Merger	CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA	
Security Agreement	Other	
☐ Other	If salignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Res Yes Re No	
Execution Date: AUGUST 2, 2004	(Designations must be a separate coournert (rem easignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) siteched? 「	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	767,104	
Audint August	767,105	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes Vs No 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed;	registrations involved:	
Name: LAW OFFICE OF ED SOKOLSKI	•	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
memai Addiess.	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	0 Densett	
Street Address: 3868 CARSON ST., STE 105	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-3129	
City: TORRANCE State: CA Zip: 90503		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any etteched copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	* Lens Gl	
EDWARD A. SOKOLSKI LUME SOUTH 5/4/04		
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ignature Date	
toda number or pages including cove	of sheet, attachments, and document	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas assignor, Mr. WILLIAM E. BOUNDS (DECEASED), an Individual, is the owner of the following trademarks:

MARK	REG NO.	ISSUED
1. MADE ON THE THIRD PLANET FOR THE SUN	767,104	3/24/1964
2. SHAKE N' TWIST	767,105	3/24/1964

Whereas assignee, WILLIAM BOUNDS, LIMITED, A California Corporation, residing at, 3737 W. 240th Street, Torrance, California 90505, is desirous of acquiring said interest in the marks owned by the assignor thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor, WILLIAM E. BOUNDS (DECEASED)does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, WILLIAM BOUNDS, LTD, the entire right, title and interest in said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified trademark registrations thereof.

Executed at TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA USA Date 8/2/04

Helen Bounds, Executrix for William E. Bounds

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0812